
Deer Creek Track & Field Schedule 2025 

 

 

March 6 (Thursday)​ ​ Deer Creek Track & Field Opener (Varsity & JV)​ Deer Creek HS​ ​ 4:00 PM 

 

March 13 (Friday)​ ​ Union Invitational (Varsity & limited JV)​ Union HS​ ​ 10:30 AM 

 

March 27 (Thursday)​ ​ Piedmont Invitational (Varsity & JV)​ ​ Piedmont HS​ ​ 4:30 PM 

 

March 28 (Friday)​ ​ East-West Invitational (Varsity)​​ ​ ESFHS​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM 

 

April 1 (Tuesday)​ ​ E. Santa Fe JV & 9th Meet (JV & 9th)​ ​ ESFHS​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM 

 

April 4 (Thursday)​ ​ Jenks Invitational (Varsity & limited JV)​​ Jenks MS​ ​ 10:30 AM 

 

April 8 (Tuesday)​ ​ E. Memorial 7th-9th Meet (9th)​​ ​ EMHS​ ​ ​ 4:00 PM 

 

April 11 (Friday)​ ​ Southern Oklahoma Invitational (Varsity & JV)​ Duncan  HS​ ​ 9:30 AM 

 

April 17 (Thursday)​ ​ Yukon Invitational (Varsity & some JV)​ ​ Yukon HS​ ​ 9:00 AM 

 

April 25 (Friday)​ ​ E. Memorial Invitational  (Varsity)​ ​ EMHS​ ​ ​ 4:30 PM​  

 

April 29 (Tuesday)​ ​ TBD (sprints/jumps/throws) or May 2​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ 10:00 AM 

May 1 (Thursday)​ ​ Oklahoma Mile Night (all distance runners)​ Deer Creek HS​ ​ 5:30 PM 

May 2 (Friday)​ ​ ​ Quanah Cox Meet TBD (sprints/jumps/throws)​Duncan HS​ ​ 12:00 PM 

  

May 10 (Saturday) ​ ​ 6A-5A Regional Meet (Varsity)​ ​ ​ TBD​ ​ ​ 9:00 AM 

 

May 16 (Friday)​​ ​ 6A State Meet (Qualifiers)​ ​ ​ Western Heights HS​ 9:00 AM 

May 17 (Saturday)​ ​ 6A State Meet (Qualifiers)​ ​ ​ Western Heights HS​ 9:00 AM 

 

*Varsity = top 3 runners per event per gender  ** JV = amount varies over 3 per event  ***9th = 9th grade division 

 

Head Coach David Riden 

Assistant Coach Emmett Brotherton 

Assistant Coach Mikey Thomas 

Assistant Coach Quinn Wood 

Assistant Coach TJ Ratliffe 


